COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT OF THE WHOLESALE)
WATER SERVICE RATE OF THE CITY OF) CASE NO. 2012-00170
MILTON, KENTUCKY)

ORDER

West Carroll Water District ("West Carroll District") having requested the postponement of the informal conference scheduled in this matter for May 29, 2012 and no objection to the request having been received, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. West Carroll District's request to postpone the informal conference scheduled for May 29, 2012 is granted.
- 2. The informal conference scheduled for May 29, 2012 is postponed until 10:30 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on June 18, 2012.
- 3. In lieu of attending the informal conference, the parties may participate in the conference by telephone. Any party wishing to participate by telephone shall telephone 502-564-9110 and, when prompted, enter code 5643940.

By the Commission

ENTERED

MAY 2 9 2012

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director JM Dene

Vickie Edwards Chairperson West Carroll Water District P. O. Box 45 Carrollton, KY 41008

Denny Jackson Mayor City of Milton 10179 Hwy 421 N Milton, KY 40045